Buying Command

| Army Communications
| - Electronics Life Cycle
Management
Command (CECOM
LCMC)

Army Small Business Directory at-a-Glance

Address

U.S. Army Communications-Electronics Life
Cycle Management Command

6001 Combat Drive

Aberdeen, MD 21005
www.sadbu.cecom.army.mil/sadbu/index.cf
m

Arm; Con;;cgrrlgm
Command (ACC)

Army Corps of
Engineers (ACE)

U.S. Army Contracting' Command
Office of Small Business Programs

Bldg. 3334A, Wells Road

Redstone Arsenal, Alabama 35898
www.army.mil/acc IR
Headquarters U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Office of Small Business Programs

GAO Building, 3rd Floor, Rm 3A64
441 G Street, NW

Washington, DC 20314-1000
www.usace.army.mil/BusinessWithUs/SmallB
usiness.aspx

' MA}my Intelligence"&
Security Command
(INSCOM)

Army Materiel
Command (AMC)

| Army Medical
| Command (MEDCOM)

Headquarters U.S. Army intelligen(;(
Security Command Office of Small Business
Programs

8825 Beulah Street

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5246
www.inscom.army.mil

Headquarters U.S. Army Materiel Command
Office of Small Business Programs

4400 Martin Road
Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5000
www.amc.army.mil/amc/smallbusiness.html

Héédquaners u.s. A'r;y Medical Command
Office of Small Business Programs

2199 Storage Street Suite 70
Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234-5070

| http://sb.amedd.army.mil

| Ms. Harriett L. Burton

Small Business Contacts

Ms. Cathleen Higgins-Perry
443-861-4371
Cathleen.perry.civ@mail.mi

“Ms. Mary Birdsong
256-842-6234
donna.m.ragucci.civ@mail.mil

| Ms. Grace Fohtana

202-761-8789
grace.k.fontana@usace.army.mil

703-428-4533
harriett.l.burton.civ@mail.mil

Ms. Shepeta Allen
703-428-5742
shepeta.o.allen.civ@mail.mil

| Ms. Nancy Small

256-450-7953
nancy.d.small.civ@mail.mil

Ms. Beth Scherr
256-450-7950
_beth.a.scherr.civ@mail.mil

| 541330
| 541712

517110
236220
541511
561210
236220
237310
541612
517110

236220
237990
562910
541330
| 561210

541930

| 541690
| 541519
| 541513
| 561110

Top 5 SB NAICS Codes

Engineering Services

Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life
Sciences (Except Biotechnology)

Wired Telecommunications Carriers

Commercial and Institutional Building Construction

Custom Computer Programming Services

Facilities Support Services

Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction

Human Resources Consulting Services

Wired Telecommunications Carriers

Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Remediation Services

Engineering Services

Facilities Support Services

Translation and Interpretation Services

Other Scientific and Technical Consulting Services
Other Computer Related Services

Computer Facilities Management Services

Office Administrative Services

Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life
Sciences (Except Biotechnology)

Engineering Services

Facilities Support Services

Commercial and Institutional Building Construction

Other Aircraft Parts and Auxiliary Equipment Manufacturing

Mr. Pete Hunter
210-295-4415
Peter.).Hunter4.civ@mail.mil

621111
| 621399
| 561720
339113

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Offices Of Physicians (Except Mental Health Specialists)
Offices Of All Other Miscellaneous Health Practitioners
Janitorial Services

Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing




Army Small Business Directory at-a-Glance (Cont.)

Army Medical Research Headquarters U.S. Army Medical Research and  Mr. Jerome Maultsby 541712 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life
and Materiel Materiel Command (USAMRMOC) & Ft Detrick 301-619-2471 Sciences (Except Biotechnology)
Command (MRMC) Garrison Office of Small Business Programs jerome.k.maultsby.civ@mail.mil 541990 All Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
541512 Computer Systems Design Services
820 Chandler Street Ms. Nicola Ohaegbu 541519 Other Computer Related Services
Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5104 301-619-8799 541611 Administrative Management and General Management Consulting
www.mrmc.smallbusopps.army.mil nicola.e.ohaegbu.civ@mail.mil Services
Army National Guard Headquarters U.S. Army National Guard Dr. Donna Peebles 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
Bureau (NGB) Bureau Office of Small Business Programs 703-607-1001 541611 Administrative Management and General Management Consulting
donna.l.peebles2.civ@mail.mil Services
111 S. George Mason Drive, Bldg 2 Suite 5Ti-505 541810 Advertising Agencies
Arlington, VA 22204 Mr. Thomas Dembowski 541519 Other Computer Related Services
www.nationalguardcontracting.org 703-607-1214 624190 Other Individual and Family Services
thomas.j.dembowski3.civ@mail.
mil i
Army Program Headquarters U.S. Army Program Executive Mr. Randall Edney 333319 Other Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing
Executive Office Office Simulation, Training and 407-384-3656 541330 Engineering Services
Simulation, Training Instrumentation Office of Small Business randall.a.edney.civ@mail.mil 333318 Other Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing
and Instrumentation Programs 541712 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life
(PEO STRI) : Ms. Tara Wagner Sciences (Except Biotechnology)
12350 Research Parkway 407-384-3517 517110 Wired Telecommunications Carriers
Orlando, FL 32826-3276 tara.m.wagner3.civ@mail.mil
www.peostri.army.mil/OSBP/
Army Space & Missile Headquarters U.S. Army Space & Missile Ms. Christine Ryan 541712 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life
Defense Defense Command/Army Forces Strategic 256-955-3412 Sciences (Except Biotechnology)
Command/Army Command Office of Small Business Programs christina.r.ryan2.civ@mail.mil 541710 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life
Forces Strategic Sciences
Command PO Box 1500 Ms. Saundra Carter 561210 Facilities Support Services
(SMDC/ARSTRAT) Redstone Arsenal, AL 35807-3801 256-955-4278 561612 Security Guards and Patrol Services
www.smdc.army.mil/2008/SmallBiz.asp saundra.b.carter.civ@mail.mil 541513 Computer Facilities Management Services
Army Sustainment U.S. Army Sustainment Command Mr. Robert Matthys 332993 Ammunition (Except Small Arms) Manufacturing
Command (ASC) Office of Small Business Programs 309-782-5554 541512 Computer Systems Design Services
robert.j.matthys.civ@mail.mil 541519 Other Computer Related Services
1 Rock Island Arsenal 561210 Facilities Support Services
" Bldg. 390, 2nd Floor SE 541513 Computer Facilities Management Services

Rock Island, IL 61299-6500
www.aschg.army.mil/home/SmallBusiness.aspx

Phone: (703) 697-2868 | Email: ArmySmallBusiness@mail.mil | Website: http://www.sellingtoarmy.com | Twitter: @ ArmySmallBiz




