

# Army Small Business Directory at-a-Glance

Buying Command	Address	Small Business Contacts	Top 5 SB NAICS Codes	
Army Communications - Electronics Life Cycle Management Command (CECOM LCMC)	<b>U.S. Army Communications-Electronics Life Cycle Management Command</b> 6001 Combat Drive Aberdeen, MD 21005 <a href="http://www.sadbu.cecom.army.mil/sadbu/index.cfm">www.sadbu.cecom.army.mil/sadbu/index.cfm</a>	Ms. Cathleen Higgins-Perry 443-861-4371 Cathleen.perry.civ@mail.mil	541330 Engineering Services 541712 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology) 517110 Wired Telecommunications Carriers 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction 541511 Custom Computer Programming Services	
Army Contracting Command (ACC)	<b>U.S. Army Contracting Command Office of Small Business Programs</b> Bldg. 3334A, Wells Road Redstone Arsenal, Alabama 35898 <a href="http://www.army.mil/acc">www.army.mil/acc</a>	Ms. Mary Birdsong 256-842-6234 donna.m.ragucci.civ@mail.mil	561210 Facilities Support Services 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction 237310 Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 541612 Human Resources Consulting Services 517110 Wired Telecommunications Carriers	
Army Corps of Engineers (ACE)	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Office of Small Business Programs</b> GAO Building, 3rd Floor, Rm 3A64 441 G Street, NW Washington, DC 20314-1000 <a href="http://www.usace.army.mil/BusinessWithUs/SmallBusiness.aspx">www.usace.army.mil/BusinessWithUs/SmallBusiness.aspx</a>	Ms. Grace Fontana 202-761-8789 grace.k.fontana@usace.army.mil	236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction 237990 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 562910 Remediation Services 541330 Engineering Services 561210 Facilities Support Services	
Army Intelligence & Security Command (INSCOM)	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army Intelligence &amp; Security Command Office of Small Business Programs</b> 8825 Beulah Street Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5246 <a href="http://www.inscom.army.mil">www.inscom.army.mil</a>	Ms. Harriett L. Burton 703-428-4533 harriett.l.burton.civ@mail.mil  Ms. Shepeta Allen 703-428-5742 shepeta.o.allen.civ@mail.mil	541930 Translation and Interpretation Services 541690 Other Scientific and Technical Consulting Services 541519 Other Computer Related Services 541513 Computer Facilities Management Services 561110 Office Administrative Services	
Army Materiel Command (AMC)	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army Materiel Command Office of Small Business Programs</b> 4400 Martin Road Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5000 <a href="http://www.amc.army.mil/amc/smallbusiness.html">www.amc.army.mil/amc/smallbusiness.html</a>	Ms. Nancy Small 256-450-7953 nancy.d.small.civ@mail.mil  Ms. Beth Scherr 256-450-7950 beth.a.scherr.civ@mail.mil	541712 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology) 541330 Engineering Services 561210 Facilities Support Services 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction 336413 Other Aircraft Parts and Auxiliary Equipment Manufacturing	
Army Medical Command (MEDCOM)	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army Medical Command Office of Small Business Programs</b> 2199 Storage Street Suite 70 Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234-5070 <a href="http://sb.amedd.army.mil">http://sb.amedd.army.mil</a>	Mr. Pete Hunter 210-295-4415 Peter.J.Hunter4.civ@mail.mil	622110 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 621111 Offices Of Physicians (Except Mental Health Specialists) 621399 Offices Of All Other Miscellaneous Health Practitioners 561720 Janitorial Services 339113 Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing	

# Army Small Business Directory at-a-Glance (Cont.)

Army Medical Research and Materiel Command (MRMC)	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army Medical Research and Materiel Command (USAMRMC) &amp; Ft Detrick</b>	Mr. Jerome Maultsby 301-619-2471 jerome.k.maultsby.civ@mail.mil	541712	Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology)
	<b>Garrison Office of Small Business Programs</b>	Ms. Nicola Ohaegbu 301-619-8799 nicola.e.ohaegbu.civ@mail.mil	541990	All Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
	820 Chandler Street Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5104 www.mrmc.smallbusopps.army.mil	541512 Computer Systems Design Services 541519 Other Computer Related Services 541611 Administrative Management and General Management Consulting Services	541519 541611	Other Computer Related Services Administrative Management and General Management Consulting Services
Army National Guard Bureau (NGB)	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army National Guard Bureau Office of Small Business Programs</b>	Dr. Donna Peebles 703-607-1001 donna.l.peebles2.civ@mail.mil	236220	Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
	111 S. George Mason Drive, Bldg 2 Suite 5Ti-505 Arlington, VA 22204 www.nationalguardcontracting.org	541611 Administrative Management and General Management Consulting Services 541810 Advertising Agencies 541519 Other Computer Related Services 624190 Other Individual and Family Services	541810 541519 624190	Advertising Agencies Other Computer Related Services Other Individual and Family Services
	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army Program Executive Office Simulation, Training and Instrumentation Office of Small Business Programs</b>	Mr. Randall Edney 407-384-3656 randall.a.edney.civ@mail.mil	333319	Other Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing
Army Program Executive Office Simulation, Training and Instrumentation (PEO STRI)	12350 Research Parkway Orlando, FL 32826-3276 www.peostri.army.mil/OSBP/	541330 Engineering Services 333318 Other Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing 541712 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology)	333318 541712	Other Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology)
	<b>Headquarters U.S. Army Space &amp; Missile Defense Command/Army Forces Strategic Command Office of Small Business Programs</b>	Ms. Tara Wagner 407-384-3517 tara.m.wagner3.civ@mail.mil	517110	Wired Telecommunications Carriers
	PO Box 1500 Redstone Arsenal, AL 35807-3801 www.smdc.army.mil/2008/SmallBiz.asp	541712 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology) 541710 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences 561210 Facilities Support Services 561612 Security Guards and Patrol Services 541513 Computer Facilities Management Services	541710 561210 561612 541513	Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology) Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences Facilities Support Services Security Guards and Patrol Services Computer Facilities Management Services
Army Sustainment Command (ASC)	<b>U.S. Army Sustainment Command Office of Small Business Programs</b>	Ms. Christine Ryan 256-955-3412 christina.r.ryan2.civ@mail.mil	541712	Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences (Except Biotechnology)
	1 Rock Island Arsenal Bldg. 390, 2nd Floor SE Rock Island, IL 61299-6500 www.aschq.army.mil/home/SmallBusiness.aspx	541710 Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences 561210 Facilities Support Services 541513 Computer Facilities Management Services	561210 541513	Research and Development In The Physical, Engineering, and Life Sciences Facilities Support Services Computer Facilities Management Services
	Mr. Robert Matthys 309-782-5554 robert.j.matthys.civ@mail.mil	332993 Ammunition (Except Small Arms) Manufacturing 541512 Computer Systems Design Services 541519 Other Computer Related Services 561210 Facilities Support Services 541513 Computer Facilities Management Services	332993 541512 541519 561210 541513	Ammunition (Except Small Arms) Manufacturing Computer Systems Design Services Other Computer Related Services Facilities Support Services Computer Facilities Management Services